REGISTRATION SERVICE

‘ INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECORD SHEET
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE: Dec. 29, 1989

FULL NAME Anders "Andy" Quintano S.S. NO.

(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

oz [

CITY Williston STATE NY ZIP CODE 11596
DATE OF BIRTH Jan. 1958 (This is.important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not knowm)
RELIGION Unknown NATIONALITY (Citizen of) U.S. Citizen
OCCUPATION School Bus Driver

EDUCATION Unknown

WEIGHT Unknown HEIGHT Unknown RACE White

COLOR OF HAIR Unknown COLOR OF EYES Unknown

ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERSTICS

HOBBIES OR SPZCIAL INTERESTS

MARRIED /_x / SINGLE / / NAME OF SPOUSE

CHILDREN ves

(Name, number, ages, if possible)
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
T 20! Williston Pk NY ASM/SM 1987 ?

Chartered Organization Searing/Roslvn United Methodist Church

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

INCIDENT: 'TYPE DATE OF INCIDENT RESOLUTION
Type Resolution

. Internal (oaly Scouts Kaow)
. Criamipal action

Court action

. Probationary status

. Reported to state agency

1=Scout Related
2=Non-scout related
3=homosexual (not specifically with youth)

w W

Check off list of attached documentation

%. D?sc?i?téon of incident NTIA!
5 it NOTD CONFIDERTIAZ
S oI St JAN29 190 AN 8 90
7. Bount quitey/ianocencl OYELDE ANGLIN / o neTRe
Council =~ Nassau County (i#386) Signed ;/~;(%:>2£’«, ;;(5;22“95j/i ety
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P.O. Box 152079, Irving, Texas 75015-2079
214-580-2000

March 15, 1991

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: POTENTIAL NAME FOR INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER FILE
ANDRES QUINTANO

,c’{
Debra C. Griffith é«" ‘ =
Assistant pirector, Insurance and Risk Management

FROA :

T0: Paul Ernst
Director, Reglstration Service

Please note the attached news article providing information on the
sentencing.of Andres Quintano. Apparently Quintano was involved at one time
with Robert Izzo. An ineligible volunteer file has already been established

on Ropbert Izzo.

The newspaper article advises that Juiatano told police that he became
friendly with Izzo in 1982 when both were leaders at a Boy Scout outing.
The newspaper article also indicates that Quiatano should be eligible for
parole in a year. Because Andres Quintano was apparently a Scout leader at
one time and will be Iin jail for only a short period of time, it Is my
recommendation that he be placed in the ineligible volunteer file.

attachment

cll
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Man Admits He
Drove Bus During
Assault on Child

By Shirley E. Perlman
STAFF WRITER

"In what is expected to be key evidence in the
prosecution of Robert [zz0, a formier school bus
driver yesterday admitted he drove while Izzo
iodomized a kindergarten boy on the school

us.

Anders L. Quintano, 32, of East Williston
made the admission in Nassau County court in
response to questions from Assistant District
Attorney Maureen Riordan, who is prosecuting
the Izzo case. Izzo has been charged with 178
counts of rape, sodomy, sexual abuse and endan-
gering the welfare of a child.

Quintano pleaded guilty to criminal facilita-

tion for driving the bus while 12zo sodomized -

the boy. He also pleaded guilty to first-degree
sex abuse in an unrelated case in which he ad-
mitted fondling a 10-year-old girl, the daughter
of a family {riend, in March, 1987.

County Court Judge Marvin Goodman sched-
uled sentencing for Dec. 6 and promised Quin-
tano that he would not receive more than 2¥3 to
7 years, the maximum penalty for first-degree
sex abuse.

Quintano’s lawyer, Eugene Cordaro, said in
an intervivew yesterday that his client pleaded
guilty to the top count because he “wanted to
get it over with.”

Izzo0 is being held on 3750,000 bail in connec-
tion with the alleged sexual abuse of 21 chil-
dren, including 16 kindergartners. Quintano’s
name came up during the investigation of [2zo.
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PERSOMAL AMO COMFIDEMELAL SUBJECT: Anders “Apay® Quintano

Dear Steve:
Thank you ror the detailed inrormation sent concerning Tne adove Scouter.
This case has beaen reviewed with sur attornsy and is now ca our permanant

Ineligible VYotiuntser Fila.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst. Oirector
Registration Service

V:cu:ui
ekQ EACS
LA D R ‘?%;“
cc: Northeast Regiocn g =
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA ‘
Nassau County Council

December 29, 1989

Mr. Paul I. Ernst
Director, Registration
National Office, BSA
P.O. Box 152079
Irving, TX 75015-2079
REFERENCE: Anders Quintano

Dear Paul:

Enclosed is the "Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet'" with all the
information we have on Anders "Andy" Quintano.

Andy resided in Florida for an extended period of time, the
exact location is not known to us. In a letter dated September 15,
1989, (enclosed) and with a subsequent conversation with the writer,
Donald Myers, we learned that Andy had returned to Long Island.

When this became known to me I immediately notified the Sex
Crime Unit of the Nassau County Police Department. They subse-
quently started an investigation and on Octcber 23, 1989 Andy was
arrested on a charge of sex abuse, first degree. He is still in
jail as a result of this charge and I further understand that an
investigation of his activities is still continuing.

For your information, Mr. Quintano was a friend of Rcbert Izzo,
an individual who has had over 147 sex abuse charges filed against
him in 1989 by the Nassau County District Attorney (see your files).
It is the opinion of the Sex Crime Unit of Nassau County Police
Department that the activities of Robert Izzo and Andy Quintano are
connected.

As usual, I will keep you informed as more information is made

available.

Sincerely,

. /
A

Anthorty T. Toole

Director of Field Service
ATT/gee -
Enclosures

cc: Steven Humphrey
Scout Executive

United Way
@ ot Long tstand
1 {316) 746-3289

Participating Agency 2 She|ter Rock Road, ROSan, New York 11576-3199 (5316) 736-8282 * FAX

CONF011413



Williston Park, NY 11586
September 15, 1989

Nassau County Council, BSA

This letter has been written in our minds for quite some time and up until now we
could not bring ourselves to put into words the pain we have in our hearts.

However, due to the recent publicity (and recognition of one of those accused of child
abuse in the newspaper as being a friend of the man we accuse of sexual assault), we
feel it necessary to notify Nassau County Council, BSA, of a former scout leader from
our area who molested our caughter.

1987—Anders (Andy) Quintano was 29 years old—active in Little League, Boy Scouts,
Girl Scouts, a summer camp counselor, and a school bus driver by trace)—and our
daughter was 10 whan he sexually abused her. His access !o was easy (her Little
League coach, Assistant Scoutmaster to -who is Scoutmaster of Troop 201, the son
of our son's Godparents; he even referred to us as ‘‘aunt” and ‘‘uncle.”). In fact he
molested our daughter in our own home.

We found out about the incident when the school called to question us regarding her
scheol performance. She was showing signs of being disturbed, preoccupied and not
performing as well as she was capable of. [Jjjjrad kept the incident to herself—with
all the textbook symptoms and characteristics of a child who was molested. The school
tried to notify the authorities and was told that the proper procedure was o notify the
police and have an arrest made. Due to the-‘family”’ situation, we chose not to
publicize the incident but handie it ourselves.

When we confronted Andy, he did not deny it; he promised to seek professional
psychiatric counseling for his preblem which he fully acknowledged. He then moved to
Florida, married a woman with a little girl (whom we feit deeply sorry for) and has since
become father to a son.

was in therapy for over a year. In fact, it was necessary for-and | to attend
counseling for another year with and without her to help with the situation as it had
beccme since the abuse.

After viewing the videotape on child abuse presented by Nassau County Council and
speaking with Steven Humphrey, County Executive, Shelter Rock Distric:, I was (oid
we were required to provide a letter about the incident to prevent Andy's future
involvement in the Boy Scout program—anywhere in the U.S.

Please advise us as to whether Nassau County Council, BSA, will pursue this matter
further or whether we will have to proceed on our own. We would appreciate your
notifying us by the end of September at which time we intend to contact National of the
circumstances upon which our request for their intervention is based. Thank you.

CONFO011414
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DEC g5 .
Decemher 4, 189 A, GRAYES
Mr. Steven A. Humpnrey
Scout Executive
Massau County €ouncil, No. 386
PERSOMAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBIJECT: Anderc “Andy" Quintano

Dear Steve:

On 3eptamber 18, we reczived 2 phone call from your office cancearning
the above named individual. It was indicated tnere was a cancern cf
child molestation.

time and would 1ike more facts

We have not heard from you since that
concerning this matter. We really need tne information quick 1y *a
make -ertain this person cannot ragister in some other council, since

we 4o not prasently have a file.

Please give us informatien on the concern and whetﬁe an arrest
taken place. We will want the outccme of legal actin i i
direction we are going.

-
-1
(%]

:}
"t
-r
+
o
i
_
«F
> 2
[12]

T am enclosing an Ineligible Yolunteer Record Sheet which I would like
to have complated with as much information as you have avaitable.
Please return this to us, so that we will be able to identify Mr.
Quintaino should he move to another location.

Thanks foar your help in prctecting the youth of America.

Sincerely,

Paul €rnst, Director
Registration Service

aq
fnclosure

cc: Northiea<t Rewion

CONFO011416
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